220.01 PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM FEES. 
Private water supply system fees are as follows: 

(a) New Installation Applications. 

(1) Each application for a permit to install a private water supply system for a single-family 
dwelling shall be accompanied by a fee of one hundred seventy nine dollars ($179). (last 
revised 12/18/2006) 

(2) Each application for a permit to install a private water supply system for a non-single-family 
dwelling shall be accompanied by a fee of one hundred ninety six dollars ($196.00). (last 
revised 12/18/2006) 

(b) New Installation Permits. 

(1) The fee for each permit for the installation of a private water supply system for a single-
family dwelling shall be one hundred ninety-six dollars ($196.00). (last revised 12/18/2006) 

(2) The fee for each permit for the installation of a private water supply system for a non-single-

family dwelling shall be two hundred thirty two ($232.00). (last revised 12/18/2006) 
(c) Alteration Applications. 

(1) Each application for a permit for the alteration of a private water supply system for a single-family 
dwelling shall be accompanied by fee of thirty ($30.00). (last revised 11/15/2004)